Features
Superior circuit protection
Overcurrent and overvoltage protection
Blocks surges up to rated limits
High speed performance
Small SMT package
Agency recognition:
Applications

6 ℃/sec. max.Ramp-Down Rate
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 min. max.
How to Order
C-FAP - CA  085 - 500 - WH
C-FAP Product
Series
CA = Bi-Series
Impulse Voltage Rating
025 = 250 V
040 = 400 V
050 = 500 V
065 = 650 V
085 = 850 V
Trigger Current
050 =   50 mA
100 = 100 mA
200 = 200 mA
300 = 300 mA
500 = 500 mA
Hold to T x
W = Hold to Trip Ratio
x
H = DFN Package
Typical Part Marking
PIN 1
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
PRODUCT CODE
     - 1ST DIGIT INDICATES PRODUCT FAMILY:
        A = C-FAP-CA SERIES
- 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE IMPULSE VOLTAGE:
        25 = 250 V          40 = 400 V          50 = 500 V
        65 = 650 V          85 = 850 V
     - 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE TRIGGER CURRENT:
        05 = 50 mA         10 = 100 mA      20 = 200 mA
        30 = 300 mA       50 = 500 mA
NIDEC COMPONENTS
C YWWLL
• 1ST DIGIT INDICATES THE YEAR.
• 2ND & 3RD DIGITS INDICATE THE WEEK NUMBER.
   • 4TH & 5TH DIGITS INDICATE LOT CODE
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
    C-FAP-CA Series - C-FAP Fast Acting Protectors
cations
B
A
D C
N F
G (MEASURED AT HUB)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
K0
B0
P2
D1
CENTER
LINES OF
CAVITY
EMBOSSMENT